
Contract Number CM1401-A2 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR DISPOSAL OF COUNTY GENERATED YARD/LAND 

CLEARING WASTE AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 11th day of 

February 2013 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and SANDHILL RECYCLE CENTER, INC., 153326 County 

Road 108, Yulee, Florida 32097, (hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

March 11, 2009 for disposal of county generated yard/land 

clearing waste and construction debris; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term beginning March 11, 2009 and ending March 10, 2012, and 

allowed for two renewals of one year periods; and 

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for 

the period beginning March 11, 2012 and ending March 10, 

2013; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1 



Contract Number CM1401-A2 

1. The performance period is hereby extended, at the 

same cost, for an additional one (1) year beginning 

March 11, 2013 and ending March 10, 2014. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

by the 
ey 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
N FLORIDA 

Its: Chair 

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE] 

2 



Contract Number CM140 1-A2 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

INC. 

Before me personally appeared, 
~~~~~~~~--------------

who is personally known or 
as identification, known to be the person described in and 
who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to 
and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

hand and official seal, this 
2013. 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

--~--------------

3 

at large 

day of 


